1 PS7007E              09/16/04
3.3V Fast CMOS Buffer/Clock Driver
PI49FCT3805 Block Diagram PI49FCT3806 Block Diagram
PI49FCT3805/PI49FCT3806
Description
Pericom Semiconductor’s PI49FCT3805 is a 3.3V non-inverting
clock driver and the PI49FCT3806 is a 3.3V inverting clock driver
designed with two independent groups of buffers. These buffers

PI49FCT3805/3806
3.3V Fast CMOS Buffer/Clock Driver
PI49FCT3805 Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Code Speed Grade Package Description
PI49FCT3805H H Blank 20-pin 209-mil SSOP
PI49FCT3805HE H Blank Pb-free & Green, 20-pin 209-mil SSOP
PI49FCT3805Q Q Blank 20-pin 150-mil QSOP
PI49FCT3805QE Q Blank Pb-free & Green, 20-pin 150-mil QSOP
PI49FCT3805S S Blank 20-pin 300-mil SOIC
PI49FCT3805SE S Blank Pb-free & Green, 20-pin 300-mil SOIC
PI49FCT3805AH H A 20-pin 209-mil SSOP
PI49FCT3805AHE H A Pb-free & Green, 20-pin 209-mil SSOP
PI49FCT3805AQ Q A 20-pin 150-mil QSOP
PI49FCT3805AQE Q A Pb-free & Green, 20-pin 150-mil QSOP
PI49FCT3805AS S A 20-pin 300-mil SOIC
PI49FCT3805ASE S A Pb-free & Green, 20-pin 300-mil SOIC
PI49FCT3805BH H B 20-pin 209-mil SSOP
PI49FCT3805BHE H B Pb-free & Green, 20-pin 209-mil SSOP
PI49FCT3805BQ Q B 20-pin 150-mil QSOP
PI49FCT3805BQE Q B Pb-free & Green, 20-pin 150-mil QSOP
PI49FCT3805BS S B 20-pin 300-mil SOIC
PI49FCT3805BSE S B Pb-free & Green, 20-pin 300-mil SOIC
PI49FCT3805CH H C 20-pin 209-mil SSOP
PI49FCT3805CHE H C Pb-free & Green, 20-pin 209-mil SSOP
PI49FCT3805CQ Q C 20-pin 150-mil QSOP
PI49FCT3805CQE Q C Pb-free & Green, 20-pin 150-mil QSOP
PI49FCT3805CS S C 20-pin 300-mil SOIC
PI49FCT3805CSE S C Pb-free & Green, 20-pin 300-mil SOIC
Notes:
1.    Thermal characteristics can be found on the company web site at www.pericom.com/packaging/
2.    Number of Transistors = TBD
10 PS7007E              09/16/04
PI49FCT3805/3806
3.3V Fast CMOS Buffer/Clock Driver
Pericom Semiconductor Corporation • 1-800-435-2336 • www.pericom.com
PI49FCT3806 Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Code Speed Grade Package Description
PI49FCT3806H H Blank 20-pin 209-mil SSOP
PI49FCT3806HE H Blank Pb-free & Green, 20-pin 209-mil SSOP
PI49FCT3806Q Q Blank 20-pin 150-mil QSOP
PI49FCT3806QE Q Blank Pb-free & Green, 20-pin 150-mil QSOP
PI49FCT3806S S Blank 20-pin 300-mil SOIC
PI49FCT3806SE S Blank Pb-free & Green, 20-pin 300-mil SOIC
PI49FCT3806AH H A 20-pin 209-mil SSOP
PI49FCT3806AHE H A Pb-free & Green, 20-pin 209-mil SSOP
PI49FCT3806AQ Q A 20-pin 150-mil QSOP
PI49FCT3806AQE Q A Pb-free & Green, 20-pin 150-mil QSOP
PI49FCT3806AS S A 20-pin 300-mil SOIC
PI49FCT3806ASE S A Pb-free & Green, 20-pin 300-mil SOIC
PI49FCT3806BH H B 20-pin 209-mil SSOP
PI49FCT3806BHE H B Pb-free & Green, 20-pin 209-mil SSOP
PI49FCT3806BQ Q B 20-pin 150-mil QSOP
PI49FCT3806BQE Q B Pb-free & Green, 20-pin 150-mil QSOP
PI49FCT3806BS S B 20-pin 300-mil SOIC
PI49FCT3806BSE S B Pb-free & Green, 20-pin 300-mil SOIC
PI49FCT3806CH H C 20-pin 209-mil SSOP
PI49FCT3806CHE H C Pb-free & Green, 20-pin 209-mil SSOP
PI49FCT3806CQ Q C 20-pin 150-mil QSOP
PI49FCT3806CQE Q C Pb-free & Green, 20-pin 150-mil QSOP
PI49FCT3806CS S C 20-pin 300-mil SOIC
PI49FCT3806CSE S C Pb-free & Green, 20-pin 300-mil SOIC
Notes:
1.    Thermal characteristics can be found on the company web site at www.pericom.com/packaging/
2.    Number of Transistors = TBD